507082554 01/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7129390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SVETOMIR N. MARKOVIC	04/22/2016
WENDY K. NEVALA	04/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET, SW
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16792777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15123222601

Email: tracy.engberg@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087735.0213
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY E. ENGBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy E. Engberg/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=0213-Assgt1#page1.tif source=0213-Assgt1#page2.tif

PATENT 507082554 REEL: 058699 FRAME: 0056

Worldwide, Rights -- Sole or Joint Automory Docket No.: 113301.68687US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research 200 First Street, SW, Rochester, MN 55905, USA

(hereinaster ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his/her invention relating to:

METHODS OF TREATING CANCER USING COMPOSITIONS OF ANTIBODIES AND CARRIER PROTEINS WITH ANTIBODY PRETREATMENT

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all foreign countries, including applications for patents in all countries through the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention, as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application (check one):

executed concurrently herewith,
executed on,
Application No.15/092,403, filed April 6, 2016,
PCT International Application, No.:, filed

and in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or Patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Page 1 of 2

Worldwide Kights - Sole or Joint Attorney Docket No. 113301.68687WO

Signature:	J. Malen	9/22/16	
Inventor three:	Svetomir N. MARKOVIC	DATE	
4/22/16	Namera P. Wilson	TAMARA FAYE WILSONS Notary Public-Minnesota No Commission Expires Jan 31, 2019 S	
DATE	Signature and/or seal	of witness	
Signature:	Woody K Nach	4/22/16	
Inventor four:	Wendy K. NEVALA	DATE	
4/22/16	Pampra P. Wilson	TAMARA FAYE WILSON Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2018	
DA'TE	Signature and/or seal of witness		

() I

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 058699 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 00/19/2022